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Jim Bundy Memorial

Date: 29th October 2023 Dunc Gray Velodrome

Chief Commissaire: Joanne Cameron Organiser:  AusCycling
Sunday, October 29 2023 12:05:18pm
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Event 13: JM15 Individual Pursuit
8 Laps / 2000m - Result

1. 4 Luca ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 2:35.788
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.857 22.857 (1)
Lap 2 19.026 41.884 (1)
Lap 3 19.429 1:01.313 (1)
Lap 4 19.584 1:20.897 (1)
Lap 5 19.385 1:40.283 (1)
Lap 6 19.007 1:59.290 (1)
Lap 7 18.700 2:17.991 (1)
Lap 8 17.797 2:35.788 (1)

2. 6 Jackson MACDONALD (Vikings CC) 2:45.879 +10.091
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.817 23.817 (2)
Lap 2 19.305 43.123 (2)
Lap 3 20.264 1:03.388 (3)
Lap 4 20.283 1:23.671 (2)
Lap 5 20.584 1:44.256 (2)
Lap 6 21.317 2:05.574 (3)
Lap 7 20.264 2:25.838 (2)
Lap 8 20.041 2:45.879 (2)

3. 5 Will ASTRIDGE (Canberra CC) 2:47.538 +11.750
Half Lap

Lap 1 24.237 24.237 (4)
Lap 2 19.375 43.613 (4)
Lap 3 19.768 1:03.382 (2)
Lap 4 20.376 1:23.759 (3)
Lap 5 20.756 1:44.515 (3)
Lap 6 20.946 2:05.461 (2)
Lap 7 20.809 2:26.270 (3)
Lap 8 21.267 2:47.538 (3)

4. 10 Harvey CHALLINOR (Dulwich Hill BC) 2:49.609 +13.821
Half Lap

Lap 1 23.963 23.963 (3)
Lap 2 19.415 43.378 (3)
Lap 3 20.219 1:03.597 (4)
Lap 4 20.588 1:24.186 (4)
Lap 5 21.350 1:45.536 (4)
Lap 6 21.288 2:06.824 (4)
Lap 7 21.916 2:28.740 (4)
Lap 8 20.868 2:49.609 (4)

5. 7 Joshua MOORE (Neo CC) 2:52.015 +16.227
Half Lap

Lap 1 24.904 24.904 (5)
Lap 2 19.822 44.727 (5)
Lap 3 20.586 1:05.313 (5)
Lap 4 21.504 1:26.817 (5)
Lap 5 21.719 1:48.537 (5)
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Event 13: JM15 Individual Pursuit (continued)
8 Laps / 2000m - Result

Lap 6 21.718 2:10.255 (5)
Lap 7 21.598 2:31.853 (5)
Lap 8 20.162 2:52.015 (5)

6. 8 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 2:58.726 +22.938
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.100 25.100 (6)
Lap 2 20.517 45.618 (6)
Lap 3 21.467 1:07.085 (6)
Lap 4 22.195 1:29.281 (6)
Lap 5 22.664 1:51.945 (6)
Lap 6 22.473 2:14.418 (6)
Lap 7 22.473 2:36.891 (6)
Lap 8 21.835 2:58.726 (6)

7. 3 James ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) 2:59.237 +23.449
Half Lap

Lap 1 25.377 25.377 (7)
Lap 2 20.836 46.213 (7)
Lap 3 21.501 1:07.715 (7)
Lap 4 22.040 1:29.755 (7)
Lap 5 22.445 1:52.201 (7)
Lap 6 22.731 2:14.932 (7)
Lap 7 22.530 2:37.462 (7)
Lap 8 21.774 2:59.237 (7)

8. 9 George SLOANE (Vikings CC) 3:22.078 +46.290
Half Lap

Lap 1 27.455 27.455 (8)
Lap 2 24.592 52.048 (8)
Lap 3 23.918 1:15.966 (8)
Lap 4 24.563 1:40.529 (8)
Lap 5 25.058 2:05.588 (8)
Lap 6 25.393 2:30.981 (8)
Lap 7 25.590 2:56.571 (8)
Lap 8 25.506 3:22.078 (8)


